

Brighton City Council Meeting

Contact Information: City Hall • 200 N First St. • Brighton, Michigan 48116 (810) 227-1911 • www.brightoncity.org • <u>info@brightoncity.org</u>

This meeting will be conducted electronically. Please visit the City website or the notice posted at City Hall for Zoom Meeting login instructions.

Regular Meeting April 1, 2021 – 7:30 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Consider Approval of the Agenda
- 5. Consider Approval of Consent Agenda Items

Consent Agenda Items

- a. Approval of Minutes: Regular Session of March 18, 2021
- b. Award the Request for Proposals to Northern Pump and Well to Perform an Overhaul and Rebuild on High Service Pump #3 at the Challis Road Water Plant up to the Amount of \$22,770
- c. Award of Municipal Parking Lot Storm Line Replacement Project to TLS Construction in an Amount Not to Exceed \$25,000.
- d. Approval of the Purchase of 16 Barricades from The Tamis Corporation for \$9,167.00, Including a Budget Amendment of \$4,583.50 from the Police Millage Fund to the General Fund.
- e. Approval of Resolution #2021-06 to Recognize Stomp Out Sarcoma as a 501c3, Non Profit for the Purpose of Obtaining a Charitable Gaming License

Correspondence

- 6. Call to the Public
- 7. Staff Updates
- 8. Updates from Councilmember Liaisons to Various Boards and Commissions

New Business

- 9. Consider approval of Tetra Tech's proposal to perform Bidding and Construction Phase Engineering for the Rickett Road Phase 2 Street Rehabilitation and Utility Improvement Project in an amount not to exceed \$235,000.
- 10. Consider Approval of the 2021 Civic Event Applications Received to Date
- 11. Presentation of City Manager's Recommended Budget
- 12. Consider Approval of the Annual City Council Budget Workshop Session Dates

Other Business

- 13. Call to the Public
- 14. Adjournment